FORM PTO-1595		05 0004	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM
1-31-92	11	-05-2004	PATENT AND TRADEMARK
••			1/-1-04
To the Honorable Co		02876161	ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of convey	ving party(ies)	32010101 <sub>2</sub> .	rame and address of receiving party(ies):
John S. Brant	(N) "#	}	Name: Thyssen Elevator Capital Corp.
	(2 May 0 1 May E)		Internal Address:
	t non i s	'	memai ridicos.
	of conveying party	Yes X No	
3. Nature of conve		ł	Street Address 15141 Mar Vista Street
X Assignment Security Agr	Merger Change of Nam	٩	
Other	eement Change of Nam		City: Whitter State: CA ZIP: 90603
			ony butto butto.
Execution Date	September 28, 2004		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X
	nber(s) or patent number(s):		
If this documen	t is being filed together with a no	ew application, the e	execution date of the application is:
A Patent Appli	cation No.(s) 10/709,149	В.	Patent No.(s)
		Ì	
		Additional number	ers attached? Yes X No
	ess of party to whom correspond	ence 6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:
	ument should be mailed:		
Name: Kevir	S. Sprecher, Esq.	<del></del>   7.	Total for (27 CER 2.41)
Internal Addres	s: FROST BROWN TODD	l l	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed
111011111111111111111111111111111111111	11.051 51.0 111 1005		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account if fe
			enclosed is insufficient.
_			
Street Address:	2200 PNC CENTER		06-2226
City: Cincinn	201 East Fifth Street ati State: OH ZIP:	45202	Deposit Account Number
City: Cincinn	au State: On ZIP:	43202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit count)
		DO NOT USE THI	
Statement and sign	naftire		
Survivion and orga			
		ing information is tr	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of th
original document	•		10/
Kevin 9	S. Sprecher, Reg. No. 42,165		129
	son Signing, Registration Numb	er /	Signature Date
	4	(	, - Segment Date
4/2004 ECOOPER 000	00022 10709149		number of pages including cover sheet, 3
C: 8021	40.00 BP	attach	ments, and document

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, John S. Brant, a citizen of the United States, residing at 15141 Mar Vista Street, Whittier, County of Los Angeles, and State of California 90603, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented a METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMPROVING THE LEVELING PERFORMANCE OF AN ELEVATOR, which was filed on the 16th day of April 2004, and assigned Serial No. 10/709,149; and

WHEREAS, Thyssen Elevator Capital Corp., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs, which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof:

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY grants the firm of Frost Brown Todd LLC the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful

CinLibrary 0106162.0527338 1437823v.1

PATENT REEL: 015944 FRAME: 0675 oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

John S. Brant

STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_

) ) SS: SUZAN PATKO
Commission # 1347522
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County

My Comm. Expires Apr 17, 2006

Sworn to and subscribed before me this

day or

Notary Public

2 of 2

CinLibrary 0106162.0527338 1437823v.1

**RECORDED: 11/01/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015944 FRAME: 0676